Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg
Germany
Phone +49 5235 9500-0
Fax +49 5235 9500-10
TEST REPORT
Test Report Reference: R71209 Edition 1
Equipment under Test: IVTM ECU

2.1 DEVICE UNDER TEST
Type of equipment: Tire pressure control unit for truck use
Type designation:* IVTM ECU
Article No.:* 446 220 013 0
FCC ID: SA4-ECU220
Highest/Lowest internal
frequency*
433.92 MHz / 4.75 MHz
Antenna type: Integral
Software none
* as declared by the applicant
The following external I/O cables were used:
A suitable cable harness with a length of 10 m was connected to the IVTM ECU. The CAN - interface was left
open.
2.2 PEREPHERY DEVICES
The following equipment was used as control unit and ancillary equipment:
none
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R71209 Edition 1
Examiner: Bernd STEINER Date of issue: 11 July 2007 Page 6 of 32
3 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Because the equipment under test runs in testsmodes only the transmission limitation up to 2 s can't be
measured by the testlaboratory.
4 OPERATIONAL STATES AND PHYSICAL BOUNDARIES
For the transmitter emission measurement in the IVTM ECU was set in CW mode which was reached by a
jumper on the pcb. This jumper was implemented by the applicant for testing purposes only.
For the measurement of the duty cycle and the occupied bandwidth the device was set into the operation mode
"Tire A" which has the maximum ON/OFF ratio as declared by the applicant. In this mode the data were
transmitted repetitively each second. This was reached by connecting the device via a CAN / RS 232 converter
to the serial port of a PC. On this PC the software UDT was running. With the configuration file
KWPVIACAN_RETROFIT_TRAILER_IVTM_RFtest.UDS the IVTM ECU was set in the requested operation
mode.
For the receiver spurious emission measurement the IVTM ECU was set in normal operation mode and the
brake line was connected to the plus pole of the power supply
This was done by instructions of Mr. Michael Brand from WABCO GmbH & Co. OHG
Unless otherwise stated the EUT was supplied by 24 V DC.
The physical boundaries of the Equipment Under Test are shown below.
Physical boundary of the IVTM ECU
(transmitter 1) (transmitter 2)
(transmitter 4)
IVTM ECU
Truck(transmitter 3) (transmitter 5)
(transmitter 6)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R71209 Edition 1
Examiner: Bernd STEINER Date of issue: 11 July 2007 Page 7 of 32
5 LIST OF TEST MODULES
Radiated Emissions fundamental frequency FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b) [3]
No. Application Fundamental
Frequency
Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
1 Intentional
radiator
(fundamental
frequency)
433.92 MHz 80.82 dBµV/m at 3m
10998 µV/m at 3m
ANSI C63.4
(2003);
- Passed
Transmitter Unwanted Emission FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b) [3]
No. Application Fundamental
Frequency
Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
2 Intentional
radiator
(spurious
emissions)
433.92 MHz 60.82 dBµV/m at 3m ANSI C63.4
(2003);
- Passed